Product C
atalog
Azure Tapered Bone Level
Implant System
2For ordering information, visit AzureDental.com 2
3A ZIMVIE BRAND 3
Table of Contents
Implants 4

*Use 1.27mm Hex Driver
AZURE™  |  Tapered Bone Level Implant System
6For ordering information, visit AzureDental.com 6
Temporary Cylinders
Temporary
Cylinders*
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
Ti ARSBL-TCNH33 ARSBL-TCNH41 –
Ti ARSBL-TCH33 ARSBL-TCH41   UMUA-TC**
   * Screw included. ** Use 1.27 mm Hex Driver.
Impression Transfer  (cont’d)
Traditional
Impression Transfers
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
Open or Closed Tray ARSBL-ICD33* ARSBL-ICD41* ARMU-ICOT48*
Closed Tray Only 5 mm (H) – – ARMU-ICCT485
Closed Tray Only 8 mm (H) – – ARMU-ICCT488
  * Transfers include two screws (for open and closed tray).
Stone
Analogs
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
ARSBL-SA33 ARSBL-SA41 ARMU-SA48
10-packs available
Digital
Analogs*
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
ARSBL-DA33 ARSBL-DA41 ARSBL-DA48
* Includes 1.27 mm Hex retention screw to attach to model.
7A ZIMVIE BRAND
AZURE™  |  Restorative Components
7
Cerec Compatible*
(Ti-Base-C)
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P)
NC RC
Gingival Height
0.7 mm  ARSBL-TBCNH3307** ARSBL-TBCNH4107
3.0 mm ARSBL-TBCNH333 ARSBL-TBCNH413
0.7 mm ARSBL-TBCH3307 ARSBL-TBCH4107
3.0 mm ARSBL-TBCH333 ARSBL-TBCH413
* Screw included.  **Not available in the U.S. and Canada
Angled Screw
Channel Ti-Bases*
(Ti-Base-A)
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
Ti ARSBL-TBANH33 ARSBL-TBANH41 ARMU-TBA486
Ti ARSBL-TBAH3325 ARSBL-TBAH41 –
* Screw included
Digital Components
Titanium Ti-Bases,
Straight*
(Ti-Base-T)
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
Gingival Height        Chimney Height
1.2 mm 4.2 mm ARSBL-TBTNH3312 ARSBL-TBTNH4112 –
2.0 mm 4.2 mm ARSBL-TBTNH332 ARSBL-TBTNH412 –
3.0 mm 4.2 mm ARSBL-TBTNH333 ARSBL-TBTNH413 –
1.2 mm 4.2 mm ARSBL-TBTH3312 ARSBL-TBTH4112 –
2.0 mm 4.2 mm ARSBL-TBTH332 ARSBL-TBTH412 –
3.0 mm 4.2 mm ARSBL-TBTH333 ARSBL-TBTH413 –
N/A 6.0 mm – – ARMU-TBT486TBS
* Screw included
Titanium
Pre-Milled Blanks
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P)
NC RC
10 mm (D) ARSBL-BTH3310 ARSBL-BTH4110
14 mm (D) ARSBL-BTH3314 ARSBL-BTH4114
* Screw included
  A wide range of blanks holders are available in Azure Multi-Platform
  Prosthetic Solutions. Check with your representative for options.
8For ordering information, visit AzureDental.com 8
Cement Retained
Cement-Retained
Abutments*
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P)
NC RC
00 ARSBL-CRA33 ARSBL-CRA41
150  ARSBL-CR15A33** ARSBL-CR15A41**
*Screw included. **Not available in the U.S. and Canada
Cobalt Chrome
Castable Cylinders*
3.3 mm  (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
ARSBL-CACNH33 ARSBL-CACNH41 –
ARSBL-CACH33 ARSBL-CACH41 –
– – ARMU-CAC48TBS
For Welding – – ARMU-CAWC48
 * Screw included
Castable
Cylinders*
3.3 mm  (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
ARSBL-CAPNH33 ARSBL-CAPNH41 ARMU-CAPNH4865X5
ARSBL-CAPH33 ARSBL-CAPH41 ARMU-CAPNH488X5
 * Screw included. Not available in the U.S. and Canada
9A ZIMVIE BRAND
AZURE™  |  Restorative Components
9
Castable
Cylinders*
(Ti-Base-T)
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
5-pack ARTBT-CAPNHUX5 ARTBT-CAPNHUX5 ARMU-CAPNH486X5
5-pack ARTBT-CAPHUX5 ARTBT-CAPNHUX5 –
 * Not available in the U.S. and Canada
Castable
Cylinders*
(Ti-Base-A)
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
00 5-pack ARTBA-CAPNH35X5 ARTBA-CAPNH35X5 ARMU-CAPNH48X5
100 5-pack – – ARMU-CAP10NH48X5
200 5-pack – – ARMU-CAP20NH48X5
100 5-pack ARTBA-CAP10H35X5 ARTBA-CAP10H35X5 –
200 5-pack ARTBA-CAPN20H35X5 ARTBA-CAP20H35X5 –
 * Not available in the U.S. and Canada
Screw Retained
Multi-Unit
Abutments*
3.3 mm (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P)
NC RC
Angulation Gingival Height
00 1.5 mm ARSBL-MNH3315NS ARSBL-MNH4115NS
00 2.5 mm ARSBL-MNH3325NS ARSBL-MNH4125NS
00 3.5 mm ARSBL-MNH3335NS ARSBL-MNH4135NS
00 4.5 mm - ARSBL-MNH4145NS
170 2.5 mm ARSBL-M17A3325NS ARSBL-M17A4125NS
170 3.5 mm ARSBL-M17A3335NS ARSBL-M17A4135NS
300 3.5 mm ARSBL-M30A3335NS ARSBL-M30A4135NS
300 4.5 mm ARSBL-M30A3345NS ARSBL-M30A4145NS
* Screw included
10For ordering information, visit AzureDental.com 10
OverdenSURE® Removable Attachment System
OverdenSURE
(U.S. Only)
3.3 mm  (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
Gingival Height
1.0 mm – ODSA-SBL411 –
2.0 mm ODSA-SBL332 ODSA-SBL412 –
3.0 mm ODSA-SBL333 ODSA-SBL413 ARMU-ODA483
4.0 mm ODSA-SBL334 ODSA-SBL414 –
OverdenSURE
3.3 mm  (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC Multi-Unit
Gingival Height
1.0 mm – ODS-SBL411* –
2.0 mm ODS-SBL332* ODS-SBL412* –
3.0 mm ODS-SBL333* ODS-SBL413* ARMU-ODA483
4.0 mm ODS-SBL334* ODS-SBL414* –
* Includes ODS-RIKIT2001 Retention Kit
Retention Inserts
(U.S. Only)
Retention Kit                      20º Qty. 1 Set ODSZ-RIKIT2001
Retention Kit                      20º Qty. 2 Sets ODSZ-RIKIT2002
Retention Kit                        40º Qty. 1 Set ODSZ-RIKIT4001
Retention Kit                        40º Qty. 2 Sets ODSZ-RIKIT4002
Blue Retention Insert          20º Qty. 4 ODSZ-RIB2004
Pink Retention Insert          20º Qty. 4 ODSZ-RIP2004
Clear Retention Insert      20º Qty. 4 ODSZ-RIC2004
Red Retention Insert          40º Qty. 4 ODSZ-RIR4004
Yellow Retention Insert      40º Qty. 4 ODSZ-RIY4004
Green Retention Insert      40º Qty. 4 ODSZ-RIG4004
11A ZIMVIE BRAND
AZURE™  |  Restorative Components
11
Impression
Copings
Qty. 1 ODS-IC01
Qty. 4 ODS-IC04
Qty. 10 ODS-IC010
Analogs
Qty. 1 ODS-AA01
Qty. 4 ODS-AA04
Qty. 10 ODS-AA010
Retention Housing Cap
and Accessory
Retention Housing Cap Qty. 1 ODS-RH01
Retention Housing Cap Qty. 4 ODS-RH04
Retention Housing Cap Qty. 10 ODS-RH010
Blackout Spacer Qty. 20 ODS-BS020
Retention Inserts
Retention Kit                      20º Qty. 1 Set ODS-RIKIT2001
Retention Kit                      20º Qty. 2 Sets ODS-RIKIT2002
Retention Kit                        40º Qty. 1 Set ODS-RIKIT4001
Retention Kit                        40º Qty. 2 Sets ODS-RIKIT4002
Blue Retention Insert          20º Qty. 4 ODS-RIB2004
Pink Retention Insert          20º Qty. 4 ODS-RIP2004
Clear Retention Insert      20º Qty. 4 ODS-RIC2004
Red Retention Insert          40º Qty. 4 ODS-RIR4004
Yellow Retention Insert      40º Qty. 4 ODS-RIY4004
Green Retention Insert      40º Qty. 4 ODS-RIG4004
12For ordering information, visit AzureDental.com 12
Replacement Screws
Replacement
Torx Screws
3.3 mm  (P) 4.1/4.8 mm (P)  3.3-4.8 mm (P) 4.8 mm (P)
NC RC NC /RC Multi-Unit
Ti  (Most abutments) ARSBL-STRXTI33N* ARSBL-STRXTI44* –
TiN  (Most abutments)*** ARSBL-STRXTIN33* ARSBL-STRXTIN44* –
Ti (Ti-Base-A/MUA
components)
ARSBL-STRXTITA34** ARSBL-STRXTITA34** ARMU-STRXTI148**
* For use ONLY with Torx Driver Tip    ** For use ONLY with Torx Ball Driver
*** Not available in the U.S. and Canada
ARSBL-STRXTI34*
ARSBL-STRXTIN34*
–
Recommended
Torque (Ncm) Platform Size  Azure REF. Nº
Recommended
Torque (Ncm)
Azure
BONE LEVEL
SBL-CONICAL
NC on implant ARSBL-STRXTI33N 35
NC on implant ARSBL-STRXTIN33* 35
RC on implant ARSBL-STRXTI44 35
RC on implant ARSBL-STRXTIN44* 35
NC/RC on implant ARSBL-STRXTI34 35
NC/RC on implant ARSBL-STRXTIN34* 35
NC/RC Angled Screw
Channel Ti-Bases
(Ti-Base-A)
ARSBL-STRXTITA34 35
NC/RC on implant
for Multi-Unit ARMU-STRXTI148 35
*Not available in the U.S. and Canada
13A ZIMVIE BRAND 13

AZURE™  |  Tapered Bone Level Implant System
17
18For ordering information, visit AzureDental.com 18
Drills
Needle and Pilot Drills Description Item Number ASTBL-SURKIT
Needle drill
Ø1.6 x 33 mm ASTBL-ND1633
Needle drill
Ø1.6 x 41 mm ASTBL-ND1641 •
Pilot drill
Ø2.2 x 29 mm ASTBL-PID2229
Pilot drill
Ø2.2 x 33 mm ASTBL-PID2233 •
Pilot drill
Ø2.2 x 41 mm ASTBL-PID2241 •
Profile Drills Description Item Number ASTBL-SURKIT
Profile drill
Ø3.3 x 25 mm ASTBL-PRD3325 •
Profile drill
Ø3.3 x 33 mm ASTBL-PRD3333
Profile drill
Ø4.1 x 25 mm ASTBL-PRD4125 •
Profile drill
Ø4.1 x 33 mm ASTBL-PRD4133
Profile drill
Ø4.8 x 25 mm ASTBL-PRD4825 •
Profile drill
Ø4.8 x 33 mm ASTBL-PRD4833
Drills Description Item Number ASTBL-SURKIT
Drill Ø2.8 x 29 mm ASTBL-D2829
Drill Ø2.8 x 33 mm ASTBL-D2833 •
Drill Ø2.8 x 41 mm ASTBL-D2841 •
Drill Ø3.5 x 29 mm ASTBL-D3529
Drill Ø3.5 x 33 mm ASTBL-D3533 •
Drill Ø3.5 x 41 mm ASTBL-D3541 •
Drill Ø4.2 x 29 mm ASTBL-D4229
Drill Ø4.2 x 33 mm ASTBL-D4233 •
Drill Ø4.2 x 41 mm ASTBL-D4241 •
Surgical Kit Description Item Number
NOTE: Part Numbers ASTBL-SURKIT and
ASTBL-SURSUP are for ordering purposes
only. Kit parts are invoiced separately.

Drill Extender DEG
AZURE™  |  Tapered Bone Level Implant System
20For ordering information, visit AzureDental.com 20
Instrumentation (cont’d)
Osstell
SmartPeg Types* Description Item Number
Tapered Bone
Level NC Type 53
Tapered Bone
Level RC Type 54
*Visit www.osstell.com to purchase
Supplemental
Instrumentation Description Item Number ASTBL-SURKIT
Set of 12 additional length drills, starter
drills, profile drills, and screwdriver tips.
Items with the blue dots are included in
instrument configuration as indicated in
the table.
Round Bur,
Ø2.0 1203G •
Drill Extender DEG •
Needle Drill,
Ø1.6 x 33 mm ASTBL-ND1633 •
Pilot Drill,
Ø2.2 x 29 mm ASTBL-PID2229 •
Drill,
Ø2.8 x 29 mm ASTBL-D2829 •
Drill,
Ø3.5 x 29 mm ASTBL-D3529 •
Drill,
Ø4.2 x 29 mm ASTBL-D4229 •
Profile Drill,
Ø3.3 x 33 mm ASTBL-PRD3333 •
Profile Drill,
Ø4.1 x 33 mm ASTBL-PRD4133 •
Profile Drill,
Ø4.8 x 33 mm ASTBL-PRD4833 •
Restorative
Screwdriver,
20 mm
ARA-DT20TC06 •